AGENDA FOR BOARD MEETING, MONDAY, MAY 20
8:00 PM — CSI BOARD ROOM

MINUTES 5 Minutes
TREASURER'S REPORT 10 Minutes
.I — pTTquT_Aﬂ = fa T O ~
([ —
i
PERSONNEL 5 Minutes
OLD BUSINESS 5 Minutes
NEW BUSINESS 10 Minutes
PRESIDENT's REPORT 10 Minutes




il R PR TR IR LA e - e o

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
MAY 20, 1974

CALL TO ORDER: 8:05 PM PRESIDING: John Coleman

ATTENDING: Trustees: Robert Blastock, Eldon Evans and John Coleman.
Mr._John Hepworth and Mr. John Garrabrandt were

absent.

College Administration: Dr. James L. Tayvlor, President and
Karl L. Black, Secretary-Treasurer,

Visitaors: Annette Jegkjns from the Statesmen: Bill_Jazasrus

]
t
iJ

* —TT >
‘E

TREASURER'S REPORT for April was approved upon MOTION by Mr. Blastock,

seconded by Mr. Evans. Affirmative vote unanimous.

BILLS PAYABLE included vouchers #1 through #295 totaling $283,784.07

fund transfers covered by vouchers #296 through #301 amounted to
$9,816.30.

April payrolls were: Regular $157,462.32
Work Study S 14,768.66

A MOTION by Mr. Blastock seconded by Mr. Evans approved payment

PLANT EACTLTTIRS, FIIND: Bovpent gf hillg for the wvo tach narking loif

e § T TN A

;ﬂ' =
B EOF S XS —

- —

seconded by Mr. Blastock. Affirmative vote unanimous.

PERSONNEL: Mr. Gerald Meyerhoeffer as assistant to the president; Dr.

Don Keith hired as admissions officer at $16,500; Mr. Jim Walker
hired as baseball coach; Resignation of Mrs. Irxene Link; were all
approved on MOTION by Mr. Blastock, seconded by Mr. Evans.

Rl - i

BUDGET: The budgets for June 1974 and for the Fiscal Year July 1, 1974 to

June 30, 1975 wexre adopted on MOTION by Mr. Evans, seconded by
Mr. Blastock. Affirmative vote unanimous.

BIDG:

_A bid for ecuioment for the vocational learning center in the

amount ozx $zs,4vu was awarded TtO Intermountalll VIOeOo sysctems
on MOTION by Mr. Blastock, seconded by Mr. Evans. Affirmative
vote unanimous.

id for a 12 nasaenager wan far the RSVP_nrogram was Aawarded ta Wills

MOTION by Mr. Evans, seconded by Mr. Blastock. Affirmative vote




. Vs 6 30 58 IO D N H M ICTIELL T NI _

BOARD OF TRUSTEES -2~ MAY 20, 1974

AUDITORS: The firm of Tullis and Schabot was appointed foxr the audit of
the 1973-74 fiscal year financial records on MOTION by Mr. Evans
seconded by Mr. Blastock. Affirmative vote unanimous.

T = ey i R A e A [ R T S . U W O P S (Y a. A
L—,, 3
.

prprae—tdnm  mmandmmn w2 Ll e Al Lloa mmmm e dem e ST~

The indication is that this will require uniform reporting from all
schools on budgetary, financial, and student affairs.

There is some concern that this may require added expenditures foxr
additional reporting that may be required.

COMMENDATION: The Board expressed their congratulations to Jim Blaisdell
and his track team for a successful season and for qualification

AF cAamA mAamhare ~AF +ha foaasm fAar +tha natkiAnal maot Tha Caonrnvatavsr

il Lk

Karl L. Black, Secretary

24

APPROVED: June -7, 1974

\n 7




; "\
1 ! "v‘l:d_r? .

T0: Dr. James L. Taylor
FROM: Orval L. Bradley

Bids have been opéned and reviewed by the staff and the advisory committee.
. T+ e il _ni~0cs :
N P E

R 2R RV )

20 VT Plavers.

The vacnliice wava oo Failnuce:

Schwendiman's . ‘ _ G.  324,979.70

Intermountain Video Systems : 23, 145000 :
Idano Camera ‘ - 24,111.50 25,648.50
Aatronics, Inc. 24,580.00
-BSC Incorporated - ' 24,785.94
Aves of Colorado, Inc. o 28,741.80
Telemation Sales, Inc. 28,790.00

It is recommended that Intermounua1n Video Systems bid of $23,490.00 be accepted.
The rational for this dis:
The Sony 1000 machines bid are the same machines YEJECLed

parljer s_fbis machipe is a discontinued model.

~ COMPARTSONS -
JVC 500 U ~ Sony VP 1000
A.C. Interlock No
Selinoid No
LU | Lo K Iiiu . I-ZF;nuf:f'! LTty

T R L R e B -

Audio Cable Prov1dad {$100.00 x 20) No
Remote Capability No




el R 1 (LA .l

T e T e

May 15, 1974

TO: Boaxrd of Trustees
FROM: Business Manager

Bids for two RSVP vans were opened at 10:00 a.m. on May 2, 1874.

Unit #1 is a 15 passenger van ; purchase to be reimbursed by the
L D R A < S

Bids wexre as follows:

11 : Wilts (unit #1y—$6,233.59 : _
e . S {init #2) 85 5893 57 ~
‘A-—
(unit #2) $5,672.12 |
A, Hansen {unit #1) $9,125.00
(unit #2) $5,597.62

It is recommended that the low bid be accepted in each case.
This would be Bob Reese Mctor Company on unit #1 at $6,158.21
and unit #2 from Wills Motor Company at. $5,593.57.

KLB/rjv




